WHEREAS, the Interim Director of Finance and Purchasing has solicited formal written 

bids on Invitation to Bid No. 25-050 for the furnishing of t-shirts and wearing apparel for 

use by various County departments; and, 

WHEREAS, a total of four thousand and seventy-nine (4,079) notifications were 

distributed, and eighteen (18) responses were received and evaluated from the following: 

BIDDER 

Exhibit Arts LLC 
Wichita, KS 

Nitsom Promotional Manufacturing Corp  

Millsboro, DE 

Sew What? LLC 
Lee’s Summit, MO 
(Jackson County)